NY 10022(4)   1,621,074   6.35%   1,390,070   0   0.00%

Titan Perc, Ltd
750 Washington Blvd, 10th Floor, Stamford, CT 06901(4)   1,621,074   6.35%   231,004   0   0.00%

Cormorant Global Healthcare Master Fund, LP
100 High Street, Suite 1105, Boston,
MA 02110(5)   1,752,946   6.92%   1,215,806   537,140   2.17%

Johnson & Johnson Innovation-JJDC, Inc.
410 George Street, New Brunswick,
N.J. 08901(6)   4,500,159   17.77%   1,215,806   3,284,353   13.29%

Index Ventures III (Jersey), L.P
No 1 Seaton Place, St Helier
Jersey JE4 8YJ, Channel Islands (7)   5,690,906   22.83%   70,752   5,285,638   21.38%

Index Ventures III (Delaware), L.P
No 1 Seaton Place, St Helier
Jersey JE4 8YJ, Channel Islands(7)   5,690,906   22.83%   143,724   5,285,638   21.38%

6

Table of Contents

   Prior to Offering(1)   After Offering(1)

Name and Address

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Percentage of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Number of
Shares
Offered

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Percentage of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Index Ventures III Parallel Entrepreneur Fund
(Jersey), L.P
No 1 Seaton Place, St Helier
Jersey JE4 8YJ, Channel Islands(7)   5,690,906   22.83%   2,560   5,285,638   21.38%

Index Ventures IV (Jersey), L.P
Ogier House, The Esplanade, St Helier
Jersey JE4 9WG, Channel Islands(7)   5,690,906   22.83%   97,580   5,285,638   21.38%

Index Ventures IV Parallel Entrepreneur Fund
(Jersey), L.P
Ogier House, The Esplanade, St Helier
Jersey JE4 9WG, Channel Islands(7)   5,690,906   22.83%   9,262   5,285,638   21.38%

Index Ventures V (Jersey), L.P
Ogier House, The Esplanade, St Helier
Jersey JE4 9WG, Channel Islands(7)   5,690,906   22.83%   77,168   5,285,638   21.38%

Index Ventures V Parallel Entrepreneur Fund
(Jersey), L.P
Ogier House, The Esplanade, St Helier
Jersey JE4 9WG, Channel Islands(7)   5,690,906   22.83%   626   5,285,638   21.38%

Yucca (Jersey) SLP
44 Esplanade, St Helier
Jersey JE4 9WG, Channel Islands(7)   5,690,906   22.83%   3,596   5,285,638   21.38%

Armistice Capital Master Fund, Ltd.
c/o Armistice Capital, LLC, 623 5th Avenue, 31st Floor, New
York, NY 10022(8)   405,268   1.63%   405,268   0   0.00%

7

Table of Contents

   Prior to Offering(1)   After Offering(1)

Name and Address

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Percentage of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Number of
Shares
Offered

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Percentage of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

DAFNA Lifescience Market Neutral LP
10990 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1400, Los Angeles, CA
90024(9)   202,634   0.82%   12,210   0   0.00%

DAFNA Lifescience Select LP
10990 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1400, Los Angeles, CA
90024(9)   202,634   0.82%   72,896   0   0.00%

DAFNA Lifescience LP